dynamic hedging protection, U.S. GAAP volatility will increase. Each of the sensitivities set forth below is estimated
individually under the indicated level of market movement and from the market levels at June 30, 2010 and
September 30, 2010, and without consideration of any correlation among the key assumptions. Therefore, it would be
inappropriate to take each of the sensitivities below and assume different levels of market movement, or add them
together in an attempt to estimate the volatility in our variable annuity hedging program. In addition, there are other
factors, including changes to the underlying hedging program, policyholder behavior and variation in underlying fund
performance relative to the hedged index, which could materially impact the GMWB liability. As a result, actual net
changes in the value of the GMWB liability, the related dynamic hedging program derivative assets and the macro
hedge program derivative assets may vary materially from those calculated using only the sensitivities disclosed
below:

Net Impact on Net GMWB Liability
and Hedging Program

Pre-Tax/DAC Gain (Loss)
Expected
for third
quarter

Expected for fourth
quarter

Capital Market Factor

based on
June 30,
2010

based on September 30,
2010

Equity markets increase / decrease 1% [1] [2] $ (17) / 17 $ (34) / 34
Volatility increases / decreases 1% [3] (22) / 22 (25) / 25
Interest rates increase / decrease 1 basis point [4] 3 / (3) 1 / (1)
Yen strengthens / weakens 1% versus all other currencies [5] 17 / (17) 44 / (44)

[1] Represents the
aggregate net
impact of a 1%
increase or
decrease in
broadly traded
global equity
indices.

[2] Due to the
structure of the

Edgar Filing: HARTFORD FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP INC/DE - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 245

macro hedge
program, the
increase in
equity sensitivity
was primarily
due to
additional
purchases of
equity macro
hedges during
the third quarter
of 2010.

[3] Represents the
aggregate net
impact of a 1%
increase or
decrease in
blended implied
volatility that is
generally
skewed towards
longer durations
for broadly
traded global
equity indices.

[4] Represents the